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DMEM-Ham's F12

Cell Culture Medium

FEmgS: CM10092

PR TR A : DMEM-Ham’ s F12 SIS SOOT A T JE ML 4 35 9% it o OB FRIE T IR I, A28 FR IR A TR 8 Ry, AR IET
AP . Mather f1 Sato WHRIEAMAME R (insulin) , FEREH (transferrin) ,  CGREZAEKK T (epidermal growth
factor) , {€#{k#% (luteinizing hormone, LH) mFHEUNHIFE (follicle stimulating hormone, FSH) , iy ZEKKF
(somatomedin) FIAEKPER T MIFHFRIE M IHEFR T Leydig AMfIA Sertoli A, S ERRIAS M40 M AL B 1 & A
[, 1:1 BRI Dulbecco’ s Modified Eagle’ s Medium (DME) FI Ham” s F-12 X 24N falb i@ e . 15mM (¥ HEPES 5 H
KL TR PRIRE MR R, HMEE TC LT VS N3 B ) 3G IR IR G i ) AN AL o
ARP= e L-glutamine A1 15mM HEPES.

FEMRAL: T I DB R BRI

A : 500 mL

&M 4—8°C

¥ # J: 30020 mOsm

M WO 7.2+0.2

2% ER: Barnes D and Sato G (1980). Methods for Growth of Cultured Cells in Serum-Free Medium. Analytical
Biochemistry. 102, 255-270.
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71 E R M&C GENE TECHNOLOGY

DATASHEET

DMEM-Ham's F12

Catalog No.
Inorganic Salts
CaCl2 (anhydrous)
CuS04 (anhydrous)
Fe(NO3)3 «9H20
FeS0O4 «7H20

KCI

MgS04 (anhydrous)
NaCl

NaH2P0O4 «H20
Na2HPO4 (anhydrous)
NaHCO3

ZnS04 «7H20
Amino Acids
L-Alanine
L-ArginineeHCI
L-AsparagineeH20
L-Aspartic acid
L-CysteineeHCleH20
L-Cystinee2HCI
L-Glutamic acid
L-Glutamine
Glycine
L-HistidineeHCleH20
L-Isoleucine
L-Leucine
L-LysineeHCI
L-Methionine
L-Phenylalanine
L-Proline

L-Serine
L-Threonine
L-Tryptophan
L-Tyrosinee2Nae2H20
L-Valine

Vitamins

Biotin

D-Calcium pantothenate
Choline chloride
Folic acid

i-Inositol
Nicotinamide
PyridoxineeHCI
Riboflavin
ThiamineeHCl
Vitamin B12

Other

D-Glucose

HEPES
Hypoxanthine, Na
Lipoic acid

Methyl lineoleate
Phenol red, Na
Putrescinee2HCI
Sodium pyruvate
Thymidine

CM10090
mg/L
116.65
0.0008
0.05
0.417
311.8
84.95
7000
62.5
71
2438
0.4315

4.45
147.5
7.5
6.65
17.56
31.285
7.35
365.1
18.75
31.48
54.37
58.95
91.35
17.24
35.48
17.25
26.25
53.55
9.02
55.815
52.85

0.00365
2.24
8.98
2.65
12.61
2.0185
2.031
0.219
2.17
0.68

3151

2.385
0.105
0.044
8.1
0.08
110
0.365

CM10092
mg/L
116.65
0.0008
0.05
0.417
311.8
84.95
7000
62.5
71
2438
0.4315

4.45
147.5
7.5
6.65
17.56
31.285
7.35
365.1
18.75
31.48
54.37
58.95
91.35
17.24
35.48
17.25
26.25
53.55
9.02
55.815
52.85

0.00365
2.24
8.98
2.65
12.61
2.0185
2.031
0.219
2.17
0.68

3151
3574.8
2.385
0.105
0.044
8.1
0.08
110
0.365

CM15090
mg/L
116.65
0.0008
0.05
0.417
311.8
84.95
7000
62.5
71
2438
0.4315

4.45
147.5
7.5
6.65
17.56
31.285
7.35

18.75
31.48
54.37
58.95
91.35
17.24
35.48
17.25
26.25
53.55
9.02
55.815
52.85

0.00365
2.24
8.98
2.65

12.61
2.0185
2.031
0.219
2.17
0.68

3151

2.385
0.105
0.044
8.1
0.08
110
0.365

CM16405

mg/L
116.65
0.0008
0.05
0.417
311.8
84.95
7000
62.5
71
2438
0.4315

4.45
147.5
5
6.65
17.56
31.285
7.35
365.1
18.75
31.48
54.37
58.95
91.35
17.24
35.48
17.25
26.25
53.55
9.02
55.815
52.85

0.00365
2.24
8.98
2.65
12.61
2.0185
2.031
0.219
2.17
0.68

3151

2.385
0.105
0.044

0.08
110
0.365
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